
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 02/27/23

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 2,152,355

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 2,259,973
1 02/08/23 Wed $19,769,974 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $10,800,000 1.853 3.3% 3.3% 3rd Payment 2,372,972
2 02/11/23 Sat $25,614,208 $36,959,741 $34,000,000 $17,900,000 1.895 4.3% 7.5% 4th Payment 2,491,620
3 02/13/23 Mon $15,201,586 $46,756,014 $45,000,000 $23,700,000 1.895 2.6% 9.8% 5th Payment 2,616,201

-8.46% -8.02% 4 02/15/23 Wed $18,097,494 $58,418,482 $57,000,000 $30,100,000 1.895 3.0% 12.6% 6th Payment 2,747,011
2.34% 1.00% 5 02/18/23 Sat $26,213,678 $77,497,030 $73,000,000 $37,400,000 1.950 4.4% 16.4% 7th Payment 2,884,362
5.77% 2.14% 6 02/20/23 Mon $16,078,804 $88,159,336 $87,000,000 $44,600,000 1.950 2.7% 18.7% 8th Payment 3,028,580

11.89% 10.19% 7 02/22/23 Wed $20,248,448 $101,586,650 $100,000,000 $51,300,000 1.950 3.4% 21.5% 9th Payment 3,180,009
9.05% 5.00% 8 02/25/23 Sat $28,585,302 $120,914,934 $119,000,000 $60,800,000 1.958 4.8% 25.2% 10th Payment 3,339,009

8.81% 8.81% 9 02/27/23 Mon $17,495,347 $131,193,951 $131,000,000 $66,900,000 1.958 2.9% 27.4% 11th Payment 3,505,960
3.11% 3.11% 10 03/01/23 Wed $20,878,580 $143,460,713 $143,000,000 $73,000,000 1.958 3.5% 30.0% 12th Payment 3,681,258

12.00% 12.00% 11 03/04/23 Sat $32,015,538 $162,270,757 $112,000,000 $57,201,226 1.958 5.3% 33.7% 13th Payment 3,865,321
10.00% 10.00% 12 03/06/23 Mon $19,244,881 $173,577,675 $124,000,000 $63,300,000 1.958 3.2% 35.9% 14th Payment 4,058,587
13.00% 13.00% 13 03/08/23 Wed $23,592,795 $187,439,116 $133,000,000 $67,900,000 1.958 4.0% 38.4% 15th Payment 4,261,516
6.00% 6.00% 14 03/11/23 Sat $33,936,471 $207,377,762 $147,000,000 $75,100,000 1.958 5.6% 41.9% 16th Payment 4,474,592
6.36% 6.36% 15 03/13/23 Mon $20,468,856 $219,403,800 $156,000,000 $79,700,000 1.958 3.4% 43.9% 17th Payment 4,698,322
5.26% 5.26% 16 03/15/23 Wed $24,833,776 $233,994,353 $167,000,000 $85,300,000 1.958 4.2% 46.2% 18th Payment 4,933,238
3.53% 3.53% 17 03/18/23 Sat $35,134,428 $254,636,834 $181,000,000 $92,400,000 1.958 5.8% 49.3% 19th Payment 5,179,899
4.86% 4.86% 18 03/20/23 Mon $21,463,642 $267,247,337 $195,000,000 $99,600,000 1.958 3.6% 51.2% 20th Payment 5,438,894
6.00% 6.00% 19 03/22/23 Wed $26,323,803 $282,713,324 $206,000,000 $105,200,000 1.958 4.4% 53.3% 21st Payment 5,710,839

15.00% 15.00% 20 03/25/23 Sat $40,404,592 $306,452,176 $222,000,000 $113,400,000 1.958 6.7% 56.4% 22nd Payment 5,996,381
14.47% 14.47% 21 03/27/23 Mon $24,569,431 $321,409,065 $231,000,000 $118,000,000 1.958 4.1% 58.2% 23rd Payment 6,296,200
8.45% 8.45% 22 03/29/23 Wed $28,548,164 $340,261,053 $246,000,000 $125,600,000 1.958 4.8% 60.2% 24th Payment 6,611,010
3.27% 3.27% 23 04/01/23 Sat $41,725,822 $367,599,823 $268,000,000 $136,900,000 1.958 6.9% 63.0% 25th Payment 6,941,561
1.00% 1.00% 24 04/03/23 Mon $24,815,125 $383,535,858 $288,000,000 $147,100,000 1.958 4.2% 64.5% 26th Payment 7,288,639

12.00% 12.00% 25 04/05/23 Wed $31,973,944 $404,119,500 $302,000,000 $154,200,000 1.958 5.3% 66.4% 27th Payment 7,653,071
10.99% 10.99% 26 04/08/23 Sat $46,311,490 $434,468,474 $325,000,000 $166,000,000 1.958 7.6% 69.0% 28th Payment 8,035,724
11.35% 11.35% 27 04/10/23 Mon $27,631,642 $452,544,906 $348,000,000 $177,700,000 1.958 4.6% 70.4% 29th Payment 8,437,510
15.20% 15.20% 28 04/12/23 Wed $36,833,983 $476,667,569 $370,000,000 $189,000,000 1.958 6.1% 72.2% 30th Payment 8,859,386
17.00% 17.00% 29 04/15/23 Sat $54,184,443 $512,153,095 $400,000,000 $204,300,000 1.958 8.9% 74.7%
30.00% 30.00% 30 04/17/23 Mon $35,921,135 $535,618,072 $421,000,000 $215,000,000 1.958 6.0% 76.2% Total 143,000,000
50.00% 50.00% 31 04/19/23 Wed $55,250,975 $571,737,833 $454,000,000 $231,900,000 1.958 9.0% 78.3%
45.00% 45.00% 32 04/22/23 Sat $78,567,443 $623,191,847 $515,000,000 $263,000,000 1.958 12.6% 81.0%
8.88% 8.88% 33 04/24/23 Mon $39,110,932 $648,805,693 $363,000,000 $185,393,258 1.958 6.5% 82.3%

12.65% 12.65% 34 04/26/23 Wed $62,240,223 $689,566,970 $378,000,000 $193,100,000 1.958 10.1% 84.1%
10.12% 10.12% 35 04/29/23 Sat $86,518,468 $746,228,130 $400,000,000 $204,300,000 1.958 13.8% 86.3%
20.00% 20.00% 36 05/01/23 Mon $46,933,118 $776,964,746 $416,000,000 $212,500,000 1.958 7.7% 87.3%
45.00% 45.00% 37 05/03/23 Wed $90,248,323 $836,068,597 $441,000,000 $225,200,000 1.958 14.3% 89.1%
33.29% 33.29% 38 05/06/23 Sat $115,320,466 $911,592,257 $500,000,000 $255,400,000 1.958 17.9% 91.1%
20.00% 20.00% 39 05/08/23 Mon $56,319,742 $948,476,196 $540,000,000 $275,800,000 1.958 9.2% 91.9%
99.70% 99.70% 40 05/10/23 Wed $180,225,901 $1,066,506,587 $630,000,000 $321,800,000 1.958 26.5% 94.0%
70.00% 70.00% 41 05/13/23 Sat $196,044,793 $1,194,896,809 $730,000,000 $372,800,000 1.958 28.5% 95.7%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $10,200,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 2/27/2023


